

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15838(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2007 in CRLA No. 265/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)ASHOK KUMAR
VERSUS
Petitioner(s)STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
Respondent(s)

With Cr1.M.P.15838/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s)
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. (SCLSC)
Ms. Raj Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master