

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9121/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2007 in CRLA No. 265/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG (NP)
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master