

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 803 OF 2009

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks. In the meanwhile,  
Advocate-on-Record for the appellant may file additional  
documents.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master